Counsel of complete payment instructions, including the bank name and ABA routing number, 

and a signed Form W-9 providing the tax identification number for the Escrow Account; or (ii) 

Court granting Preliminary Approval of the Settlement, Cummins shall cause to be wired or paid 

by check or draft to the Escrow Agent one million six hundred thousand dollars ($1,600,000.00) 

to be deposited into the Settlement Fund.   

13. At any time after entry of this Order, the Lead Counsel may, without further

approval from the Court or defendants, disburse up to $325,000 from the Settlement Fund to pay 

reasonable and necessary Notice and Administration Costs prior to the Effective Date.